
Office of Procurement Services 
 8115 Gatehouse Road, Suite 4400 

Falls Church, VA 22042

AMENDMENT NO. 2 

CONTRACT TITLE: Social Emotional Learning Universal Screener 
 

CONTRACTOR SUPPLIER ID CONTRACT NO. 
 
Panorama Education 
24 School Street, 4th Floor 
Boston, MA 02108 

 
1000046312 

 
4400010525 

By mutual agreement, Contract 4400010525 is amended to incorporate the following: 

1. Revise the pricing schedule to reflect a division wide rollout as described in Attachment A 

ACCEPTANCE: 

BY: ____________________________________ ___________________ 
 Signature     Title 

____________________________________ ___________________ 
 Printed Name     Date 

____________________     
Michelle R. Pratt 
Director 

MRP/bjy 

DISTRIBUTION: 
Contractor  
FCPS – DSS - Michael Axler, Maria Genova, Christine Beinhacker 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

COO

09 / 07 / 2021
Katie Mallett

Doc ID: 2277dd7cb031539c2526974e9c950dd1875a1a57

DocuSign Envelope ID: 481D30EE-DCAE-4DCC-AB0A-613F94684B30

9/9/2021



Contract# 4400010525 
Amendment 2 
Attachment A 

 

PRICING SCHEDULE 
 
 

  Year 1 
2021-2022 

Year 2 
2022-2023 

Year 3  
2023-2024 

Year 4
2024-2025

Year 5 
2025-2026 

All FCPS 
Students 

Screening 
and 

Interventions  

Screening, 
Diagnostic, 

Interventions 
and PM 

Screening, 
Diagnostic, 

Interventions 
and PM 

Screening, 
Diagnostic, 

Interventions 
and PM 

Screening, 
Diagnostic, 

Interventions 
and PM 

Related 
Services 

Professional 
Development 
and Division-

Level 
Consultation 

Professional 
Development 
and Division-

Level 
Consultation 

Professional 
Development 
and Division-

Level 
Consultation 

Professional 
Development 
and Division-

Level 
Consultation 

Professional 
Development 
and Division-

Level 
Consultation 

Payment 
Schedule      

$446,500 $499,700 $499,700 $499,700 $499,700 

Total Contract Value Over 5 Years      $2,445,300 

 

Doc ID: 2277dd7cb031539c2526974e9c950dd1875a1a57

DocuSign Envelope ID: 481D30EE-DCAE-4DCC-AB0A-613F94684B30



Audit Trail

Title


File Name


Document ID


Audit Trail Date Format


Status

Fairfax County - Contract Amendment

4400010525 - Amendment 2.pdf

2277dd7cb031539c2526974e9c950dd1875a1a57

MM / DD / YYYY

Completed

09 / 07 / 2021

15:47:22 UTC

Sent for signature to Panorama Education

(contracts@panoramaed.com) from vkumar@panoramaed.com

IP: 24.218.58.25

09 / 07 / 2021

16:53:07 UTC

Viewed by Panorama Education (contracts@panoramaed.com)

IP: 98.118.124.48

09 / 07 / 2021

16:53:24 UTC

Signed by Panorama Education (contracts@panoramaed.com)

IP: 98.118.124.48

The document has been completed.09 / 07 / 2021

16:53:24 UTC

DocuSign Envelope ID: 481D30EE-DCAE-4DCC-AB0A-613F94684B30


		2021-09-09T19:21:31-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




